

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

			uiuc	, , , ,	1411	cu b	y	e ooue.											
CONCERNING	THEF	PRO	OPE	RT	Y	4Τ <u>3</u>	0150) Mellma	n, Waller	, TX 7	748	34							_
THIS NOTICE AS OF THE I WARRANTIES	HIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLE S OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT ARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS ELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.							LED T A	DGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY										
Seller is the Property? Property									If unocci	upied _(ap	(by	y S xir	Selle nate	er), how long : e date) or	since Seller h	as o ccup	ccı ied	ıpie tł	ed ne
Section 1. The This notice do	Propes not es	e rty stak	/ ha olish	as t	he ite	iten ms t	ns r	marked e convey	below: ed. The	(Mar contra	k Y	es will	(Y)), No (N), or L ermine which it	Jnknown (U) ems will & will	.) not c	onv	ey.	
ltem		Y	N	U		lten	n				Y	N	H	Item /			Y	Ki	11
Cable TV Wirin				D		Liqu	uid I	ropane	Gas:			7		Pump: I su	ımp 🗆 grind		d		
Carbon Monoxid	e Det.								y (Captiv	(e) [] [3		Rain Gutter			님		
Ceiling Fans								Propert				7		Range/Stov			一		
Cooktop			_			Hot				1		3		Roof/Attic V				d	
Dishwasher						Inte	rco	m Syste	m] [3		Sauna		_		1	
Disposal			4		· L	Mic	row	ave		1		7		Smoke Dete	ector		一		
Ladder(s)	scape		Ø			Outdoor Grill] [1			ector – Hear	na		<u> </u>	/	
Exhaust Fans			1 I	D		Patio/Decking			1] [1		Spa		\dashv		o		
Fences			1-1			Plumbing System			E		וכ		Trash Comp	pactor	_		ī		
Fire Detection	quip.		Ø	Q		Pool					ď		TV Antenna			_			
French Drain			Ø	D		Pool Equipment					1		Washer/Dry						
Gas Fixtures						Poo	I Ma	aint. Acc	cessories	s E		1		Window Scr					
Natural Gas Lin	es		1					eater] [-		Public Sewe		_		3	
14															. Cycloni				
Item				_	Υ	_	U		Addit	ional									\neg
Central A/C	1					_	D	☐ elec	etric 🔲	gas	nı	um	ber	of units:					\dashv
Evaporative Co				_	旦	Ø			er of unit										ヿ
Wall/Window A	Units			_	Z				er of unit										\neg
Attic Fan(s) Central Heat		_		_					describe										\neg
Other Heat	-			-	므		$\overline{\mu}$	☐ elec	tric 🔲	gas	nι	ım	ber	of units:			i i jegovi		\neg
Oven				-	무		<u> </u>	if yes o	lescribe:										\exists
		_			브	1	1	numbe	r of over	าร:				□ electric □ ck □ other:	gas 🛮 other:				\exists
Fireplace & Chi	mney			_	므		旦	☐ woo	d □ ga	as log	S		mod	ck □ other:					ヿ
Carport	-			-	Ц	11	Ш	L) atta	ched _	I not a	atta	ich	ied						\exists
Garage				-	7	旦			ched		atta	ch							\neg
Garage Door O				-					r of units				n	umber of rem	otes:				٦
Satellite Dish &		S		\dashv		旦	2	own		eased	_	_	_						\exists
Security System	1			\dashv		4	4	Own		eased									
Solar Panels	+			\dashv		M	回	Down		eased						1			\neg
Vater Heater Vater Softener	-			\dashv	1			⊿ elec	tric □g					nun	nber of units:	1			\neg
	am/a\			-	밁			□ own		ased	fro	m							
Other Leased It					Ц				describe			0							7
TXR-1406) 09-01-	19		Ini	tiale	d by	y: Bı	ıyer:			and 8	Selle	ek:		2/7	VA.	Page	10	f 6	_

2814609360

Wendy Cline

Wendy Cline Properties Group 31065 FM 1736 Hempstead, TX 77445

Concerning the Property at 30150 Mellman, Waller, TX 77484											
Underground Lawn Sprinkler											_
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility II II II if y	auto	ma	UC	الا	ma	nual	A I	reas covered:			
Water supply provided by: city well	es, a	alla	en	Into	rma	ation	Ab	out On-Site Sewer Facility (TXF	2-14	107)
Was the Property built before 1978? ☐ yes							no	wn 🗀 other:			
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-190	6 00	nce	ı uı	ina	2001	l-hac	ho.	naint hazarda\			
ZODI IADE. 11		Λ.	~~.		ł .			1970 - 19	dus.	د مد د	
Is there an overlay roof covering on the Proper	tv (s	hin	ale	s or	roc	of cov	/er	ing placed over existing chingle	ama	ate) ~ E
covering)? I ves I no I unknown	- J (-		9.0	0 0,	100), OO (01	ing placed over existing shirigle	S OI	10	OI
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items list	od ii	n th	Nio.	800	tion	. 1 46					
defects, or are need of repair? yes no	f va	וו נו	loc	orib	1101	ttach	at	are not in working condition, the	at	hav	/e
issa of topall. If you is no	ıı ye.	s, u	162	CHD) (a	macn	ac	iditional sheets if necessary):			_
					-						_
			_								_
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any do	foot	•		I.E.		4!			200	V	-
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any de if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aw	iect	SO	rn	nair	unc	tions	s Ir	any of the following? (Mark	Yes	s (1	()
	ale	•,			-						
Item Y N Item					Y	N		Item	Y	I N	
Basement						1		Sidewalks			4
Ceilings	/ Sla	ab(s)			O		Walls / Fences	占		
Doors						a		Windows	吕		
Driveways Driveways Driveways Lighting Fix	ture	s				D		Other Structural Components	一		
Electrical Systems	yste	ms				0		Caror Cardotardi Components	님	_	
Exterior Walls						0				E	
If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is	VOR	0	nla	in /	40	مام ما	י י!נ. ו	danial - Land 18		_	-1
any of the horns in decilon 2 is	yes,	ex	μia	111 (8	aua	on ac	ıaıı	tional sneets if necessary):			_
				_							_
											-
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any or	f the	e fo	ollo	win	g c	ondi	tio	ns? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are	av	/ar	_
and No (N) if you are not aware.)					Γ			the transfer of the year are	u	· ai	C
Condition	11/	1 61	п.	-							_
Aluminum Wiring	Y	N	-	-	-	ition			Y	N	
Asbestos Components	믐		-	_	-	n Gas	<u>S</u>			Z	
Diseased Trees: Oak wilt				Se						1	
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property	_	_	4 /		-	loven				4	-
Fault Lines	믐	D	1	Su	DSL	irrace	9 5	tructure or Pits			
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				115	nla	groui	na	Storage Tanks		凶	
Improper Drainage	冒	d						sements		4	
Intermittent or Weather Springs	금			Ur	ilec	forme	שוב	asements ehyde Insulation		D	K
Landfill	占	d		W/	tor	Dom	ilu	enyue insulation			
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		讨		W	tla	nde o	iag	e Not Due to a Flood Event Property		U	
Encroachments onto the Property		I				Rot	11.1	Toperty			
Improvements encroaching on others' property		冒	1 1				eta	tion of termites or other wood		1	
	_	_		de:	stro	vina	ine	ects (WDI)		D	1
Located in Historic District		Ø		Pre	vio	us tre	eat	ment for termites or WDI			
Historic Property Designation		d		Pre	vio	us te	rm	ite or WDI damage repaired		9	1
Previous Foundation Repairs		d		Pre	vio	us Fi	res	s control damage repaired		d	
Previous Roof Repairs		d						OI damage needing repair	밁	口	
Previous Other Structural Repairs				Sin	ale	Bloc	cka	able Main Drain in Pool/Hot		O	/
		D		Ful	5/5	oa*		Diam Diam in 1 control		₫	
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture											1
of Methamphetamine		Ø				C					
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer:				722	40	ellen				2 3	
				_Jan	0	and 1	-	Page	2 0	6	
								1.16			
Wendy Cline Properties Group 31065 FM 1736 Hempst											
TEACHER CHIEF CHIEFTIPS WITHIN STUBS EM 1776 Howard	ead '	TX 7	1744	15	2	31460	026	0 Wendy Cline			

Concerning the Pro	operty at 30150 Mellman, Waller, TX 77484	
If the answer to	any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
*A single block	able main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazar	d for an individual
Section 4. Are of repair, which	you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment	or system in or on the Property that is in need is notice? ☐ yes ☐ no If yes, explain (attach
		·
-		
Check wholly	you (Seller) aware of any of the following or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you a	onditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and are not aware.)
Y N Presei	nt flood insurance coverage (if yes, attach TXI	¹ 1414).
□ Ø Previo		eservoir or a controlled or emergency release of
□ 🗹 Previo	us flooding due to a natural flood event (if yes	attach TXR 1414).
☐ Ø Previo	us water penetration into a structure on the F 414).	operty due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach
Locate AO, Al	d □ wholly □ partly in a 100-year floodplain H, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach TXR 1414).	(Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE,
□ 🗹 Locate	d □ wholly □ partly in a 500-year floodplain	(Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
Locate	d □ wholly □ partly in a floodway (if yes, atta	ach TXR 1414).
	d □ wholly □ partly in a flood pool.	
□ 🗹 Locate	d □ wholly □ partly in a reservoir.	
If the answer to	any of the above is yes, explain (attach additi	onal sheets as necessary):
-		
*For purposes	of this notice:	
"100-year floo which is design which is consid	dplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on nated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on lered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a	the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, he map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
arou, minor 10	lplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified o designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) ered to be a moderate risk of flooding.	n the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding,
22,001.000.00	The management of the United S	*
	1900 [42 0.3.C. 3801101] 400	
a 100-year floor	d, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elev	map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of eserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as ation more than a designated height.
"Reservoir" me water or delay t	ans a water impoundment project operated by the Unite the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.	od States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain
(TXR-1406) 09-01-1	9 Initialed by: Buyer: ar	d Seller Page 3 of 6
Wendy Cline Prope	rties Group 31065 FM 1736 Hempstead, TX 77445	2814609360 Wendy Cline

Concerning the Prop	erty at <u>30150 Mellman,</u>	Waller, TX 77484			
Cartier O. D. II					
		not attached a surve			
heraona Milo 16	uulariv brovide ir	rs, have you (Seller	are either licence	ad an innunatour	
Inspection Date	Type	ctions? Liyes Lino	If yes, attach copie	s and complete th	e following:
mopodaeri Bate	Туре	Name of Inspector			No. of Pages
	A buyer should o	above-cited reports as btain inspections from	inspectors chosen	by the buyer.	
☐ Homestead	(ion(s) which you (Sel □ Senior Citizen	ler) currently clain ☐ Disabled	n for the Property	y:
☐ Wildlife Ma		☐ Agricultural	☐ Disabled		
	vou (Seller) ever	filed a claim for da	Unknown		Also Donor (
with any moulan	ce provider? L y	es 🗀 no			
Section 13. Have example, an inst	you (Seller) eve urance claim or a s	er received proceeds	for a claim for	damage to the	Property (for
to make the repa	irs for which the c	laim was made?	es 🗹 no If yes, e	ng) and not used xplain:	the proceeds
			1		
Section 14 Dec	a the Dunnette Lee				
derector reduite	nems of Chapter	ve working smoke do 766 of the Health and	Safaty Cadaax F	in accordance will unknown in no	ith the smoke
or unknown, expla	ain. (Attach additior	nal sheets if necessary):		
including perform	nance, location, and nov	Code requires one-family of the building cod wer source requirements. It is not on the contact your local but the contact your lo	e in effect in the area	in which the dwellin	
A buyer may req family who will i impairment from seller to install s	uire a seller to install si reside in the dwelling i a licensed physician; an moke detectors for the	moke detectors for the hear s hearing-impaired; (2) the id (3) within 10 days after th hearing-impaired and speci oke detectors and which br	ing impaired if: (1) the buyer gives the selle e effective date, the bu	buyer or a member of r written evidence of yer makes a written re	the hearing
Seller acknowledgingcluding the broken	voito, mas ilistructe	ents in this notice are to ed or influenced Selle	rue to the best of S	eller's belief and t	hat no person, or to omit any
Signature of Seller	- ml	Cucoled	Pette D	duson	10/24/200
Signature of Seller	U	Date	signature of Seller		Date
Printed Name: car	y M. Anderson	F	rinted Name: Patric	ia A. Anderson	
TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by:		and Seller	7	Page 5 of 6
Wendy Cline Propert	ies Group 31065 FM 1	736 Hempstead, TX 77445	2814609360	Wendy Cline	
		50	mar on successful Lindburght (Chille		
1.1			Xc		

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

items indep	endently measured to verify any reported i	nformation.	
(6) The following	providers currently provide service to the	e Property:	
Electric:	an Danard 1- lentein	phone #:	
Sewer:	MASOBIC	phone #:	
Water:	1/9	phone #:	
Cable:	Done	phone #:	
Trash:	loge	phone #:	
Natural Gas	Dine	phone #:	
Phone Com		phone #:	
Propane:	Dune	phone #:	
Internet:	Done	phone #:	
ENCOURA	Disclosure Notice was completed by Sellas true and correct and have no reason SED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR	er as of the date signed. The brokers have to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	
	- Layer deminence good recorpt of the loreg	only notice.	
Signature of Bu	yer Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-	19 Initialed by: Buyer:		ige 6 of 6